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McKenzie River Chamber Of Commerce Annual Membership Meeting 
 
Sunday April 10, 2022 1-3pm 
 
Guests mingled and enjoyed food from Local restaurants.  
Nadine welcomed the group and then we went around the room for introductions. Member 
voted for the board, and Nadine oversaw the drawing for door prizes. 
Overall a good showing despite unexpected snow. All enjoyed the gathering and networking. 
 
List of attendees 
 

1. Nadine Scott, Windermere Real Estate & MRCC President – Nadine@windermere.com 541- 915-0807 
2. Carol Tannenbaum, McKenzie Lavender & MRCC Treasurer / Tourism Chair – treasurer@McKenzieChamber.com 

541-736-8575 

3. Judy Casad, Real Estate Broker – judy@windermere.com 541-968-2400 
4. Chris LaVoie, Earth Quest Partners & MRCC Board Member - Clavoie541@gmail.com 541-844-5990 
5. Spencer Duley, McKenzie Community Partnership (CDC) - spencer@mckenziecommunity.org   
6. Donovan LeMay, Work Source – Donovan.g.LMay@employ.oregon.gov 971-718-4501 
7. Mike Kruse, McKenzie Audio – mkruse5678@gmail.com 541-514-6671 
8. Robert Killen, RAIN – robert@oregonrain.org 541-350-6980 
9. Robert Stewart, Craigs Lucky Logger & Henry’s Bar - chefrob73@live.com 707-688-3367 
10. Jonnie Helfrich, A Helfrich Outfitter Rafting & Fishing – jonnie@helfrich.com 541-726-5039 
11. Dick Lauer, Caddisfly Resort – drlauer76@gmail.com 541-915-3049 
12. Aidan Shook, Jeweled Messenger – sydney@northstarpathways.org 541-337-6174 
13. Guillermo Chamorro, Jeweled Messenger – sydney@northstarpathways.org 541-337-6174 
14. Nic Fetterhoff, McKenzie River Property Management – nic@McKenzieRiverPropertyManagement.com 541-405-

0551 
15. Tony Casad, Pacific Flavor Int’l, Inc – tony@pacificflavor.net 360-202-6836 
16. Patty Starr, Let’s Get Started - ez2downsize@gmail.com 541-896-1569 
17. Rex Starr, Bish RV – rexstarr@yahoo.com 910-203-3203 
18. Gerry Aster, VMCC, Vida McKenzie Community Center - gerryaster@gmail.com 541-896-3001 
19. Jack Richardson, Upriver Organic - Jack@mckenzieriverfarm.com 541-556-1002 

 


